
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THREE LOCAL ROADS AND THE RE-GRAVELLING & BETTERMENT OF  

FOUR ROADS 
 
The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from Emerging Contractors, for the construction of 
three local roads and the re-gravelling & betterment of four roads.  
 
Tenderers must be registered with the CIDB in a Civil Engineering class of construction works as grade 3CE. Tenderers must 

also be registered with the Department of Transport as Emerging Contractors within the Vukuzakhe Emerging Contractor 
Development Programme (as per the database of the Department of Transport). 
 
Tender documents will be available as from 10h00 on the dates mentioned below during working hours (i.e. 08h00 to 

14h00 Monday to Friday) until 14h00 on the day prior to the Clarification Meeting.  The physical address for collection of 
tender documents is:  Department of Transport, Cost Centre Eshowe, 24 John Ross Highway, Eshowe. 

 
A non-refundable tender deposit of R250 payable in cash or by bank guaranteed cheque made out in favour of ‘Province of 

KwaZulu-Natal’ is payable on collection of the tender documents. 
 
Queries relating to these tenders may be addressed to: 
 
Mr. A M Joubert, Telephone No. 031 207 5030, Fax No. 086 672 8298, e-mail address: admin@bjfc.co.za 

 
A compulsory Clarification Meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the above mentioned venues and 
dates starting at 10h00.  No latecomers will be admitted.  

 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is on the above mentioned dates at 11h00. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, 

electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted.   

Contract No. Contract Name 
Duration 
(Months) 

Documents 
Available 

Clarification 
Date 

Closing Date 
Venue of Meeting and 

Closing 

C283/2880/S/1 
Construction of L1421 
(Ntabebomvu) 

2.0 08 June 2015 15 June 2015 06 July 2015 
DS Office, End of North 

Road, Empangeni 

C283/2906/S/1 Re-gravelling of L1266 2.0 08 June 2015 15 June 2015 06 July 2015 
DS Office, End of North 

Road, Empangeni 

C284/2930/S/1 
Construction of A1749 
(Machana) 

2.0 08 June 2015 17 June 2015 08 July 2015 
DS Office, 3 Nonqai  

Road, Eshowe 

C284/2976/S/1 Re-gravelling of L590 2.5 08 June 2015 17 June 2015 08 July 2015 
DS Office, 3 Nonqai  

Road, Eshowe 

C284/2980/S/1 Re-gravelling of P218 2.0 08 June 2015 17 June 2015 08 July 2015 
DS Office, 3 Nonqai  

Road, Eshowe 

C285/3010/S/1 
Construction of L1717 
(Nkwenkwe) 

2.0 11 June 2015 19 June 2015 10 July 2015 
DS Office, End of North 

Road, Empangeni 

C285/3032/S/2 
Re-gravelling of P253 
(Contract 2) 

2.0 11 June 2015 19 June 2015 10 July 2015 
DS Office, End of North 

Road, Empangeni 

mailto:admin@bjfc.co.za

